		<u> </u>	01-29-1999
DEICO		form cover sheet NTS ONLY	100952880
TO THE IIC	Box 2	NER OF PATENTS AND 7 Assignment on, DC 20231	
P		iginal documents or copy th	ereof.
1 Name of conveying party(ies):	<u>k</u> ro	2. Name and address of	f receiving part (ies):
Yun Gao	;	Name: Sepracor Inc.	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? $\Box_{\rm Yes}$, $\aleph_{\rm No}$		Address: <u>111 Locke Drive, Marlborough</u>	
Nature of conveyance:		Massachusetts 01752	
€ Assignment	Merger	Country (if other than U	JSA):
Security Agreement	Change of Name		
COther			
Execution Date: January 19, 1999			
4 Application number(s) or patent num	ber(s):		
this document is being filed together with	a new application, the execut	tion date of the application is:	
		11 -	
A Patent Application No.(s) 08/99		1	
	0,885, filed 12/15/97	1	
	20,885, filed 12/15/97 Additional numbers rrespondence	B. Patent No.(s) attachec? □ Yes ⊠ No 6. Number of application	
A Patent Application No.(s) <u>08/99</u> 5 Name and address of party to whom co	20,885, filed 12/15/97 Additional numbers rrespondence	B. Patent No.(s) attachec? □ Yes ⊠ No 6. Number of applicatic and patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.4)	ons : _1
 A Patent Application No.(s) <u>08/99</u> Nume and address of party to whom concerning document should be mailed: PENNIE & EDMONDS numbers of the Americas 	20,885, filed 12/15/97 Additional numbers rrespondence	B. Patent No.(s) attachec? □ Yes ⊠ No 6. Number of application and patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.4) Please charge to	ons : <u>1</u>
 A Patent Application No.(s) <u>08/99</u> Nume and address of party to whom concerning document should be mailed: PENNIE & EDMONDS numbers of the Americas 	20,885, filed 12/15/97 Additional rumbers rrespondence	B. Patent No.(s) attachec? □ Yes ⊠ No 6. Number of application and patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.4) Please charge to Section 8. 8. Deposit account	ons : <u>1</u>
 A Patent Application No.(s) <u>08/99</u> Name and address of party to whom concerning document should be mailed: PENNIE & EDMONDS the limit of the Americas NEW York, NY 10036 	20,885, filed 12/15/97 Additional rumbers rrespondence	B. Patent No.(s) attached? □ Yes ⊠ No 6. Number of application and patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.4 Please charge to Section 8. 8. Deposit account 16-1150	ons : <u>1</u>
 A Patent Application No.(s) <u>08/99</u> 5 Name and address of party to whom concornering document should be mailed: PENNIE & EDMONDS mailed: PENNIE & EDMONDS mailed: PENNIE & EDMONDS mailed: NEA York, NY 10036 9 Statement and signature.	00,885, filed 12/15/97 Additional numbers rrespondence DO NOT US	 B. Patent No.(s) attached? □ Yes ⊠ No 6. Number of application and patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.4 Please charge to Section 8. 8. Deposit account 16-1150 E THIS SPACE 	ons : <u>1</u>

Washington, D.C. 20231

01/28/1999 SBURNS 00000071 161150 08990885 01 FC:581 40.00 CH

PATENT REEL: 9717 FRAME: 0393

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, Yun Gao, ASSIGNOR, citizen of China, residing at 7 Davis Road, Southborough, Massachuset's 01772 am the inventor of the invention in COMPOSITIONS CONTAINING N-AMINO- AND N-HYDROXY-QUINAZOLINONES AND METHODS FOR PREPARING LIBRARIES THEREOF for which I have executed an application for a Patent of the United States

□ even date herewith or Ζ which is executed on ⊠ April 6, 1998

 \boxtimes which is identified by Pennie & Edmonds in Pdocket no. 4821-267

and WHEREAS, Sepracor Inc., a Delaware corporation having a place of business at 111 Locke Drive, Marlborough, Massachusetts 01752, ASSIGNEE is desirous of obtaining my entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said invention and the said application:

NOW, THEREFORE, in exchange for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged. I, the said ASSIGNOR, have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents do hereby seil. assign, transfer and set over, unto the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, my entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said invention, and the said United States application and all divisions, renewals and continuations thereof, and all Patents of the United States which may be granted thereon and all reissues and extensions thereof: and all applications for industrial property protection, including, without limitation, all applications for patents. utility models, and designs which may hereafter be filed for said invention in any country or countries foreign to the United States, together with the right to file such applications and the right to claim for the same the priority rights derived from said United States application under the Patent Laws of the United States, the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, or any other international agreement or the domestic laws of the country in which any such application is filed, as may be applicable; and all forms of industrial property protection, including, withou: lin itat on, patents, atility models, inventors' certificates and designs which may be granted for said invention in any country or countries foreign to the United States and all extensions, renewals and reissues thereof;

AND I HEREBY authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States, and an. Official of any country or countries foreign to the United States, whose duty it is to issue patents or other evidence or forms of industrial property protection on applications as aforesaid, to issue the same to the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument.

AND I HEREBY covenant and agree that I have full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that I have not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.

AND I HEREBY further covenant and agree that I will communicate to the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, any facts known to me respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign al law ful papers, execute all divisional, continuing, reissue and foreign applications, make all rightful oaths, and generally do everything possible to aid the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in all countries

	IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand and seal this $\frac{19}{10}$ day of	Jinsiry
1909.		0

State of Prosa histor) SS .: County of Michildser)

On this <u>Hinday of Junioury</u>. 1999, before me, a Notary Public in and for the State and County aforesaid, personally appeared <u>Yun Gao</u>

to me known and known to me to be the person of that name, who signed and sealed the foregoing instrument, and he acknowledged the same to be his free act and deed.

Julie D. Finter Notary

JULIED PARE R Notary Repair My Commission Even

RECORDED: 01/22/1999

92044 ×. PATENT REEL: 9717 FRAME: 0394